

ENGLISH

Important Safety and Handling Information

BATTERY

A rechargeable Li-ion battery is installed in the tablet.

DO NOT attempt to replace the tablet battery by yourself because you may damage the battery, which might cause overheating, fire or injury.

DO NOT dispose of tablet in a fire.

DO NOT expose the tablet battery to any heat source, direct sunlight, or high temperature.

Only use the ORIGINAL power adapter provided by us to charge the tablet battery.

We suggest you drain the battery completely once a month if only use your tablet occasionally

The Li-ion battery in your tablet should be serviced or recycled by an authorized service provider

and must be recycled or disposed of separately from household waste

Dispose of battery according to your local environmental laws and regulations.

Caution:

RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE.

DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS.

Recycling

This product bears the selective sorting symbol for Waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE). This means that this product must be handled pursuant to European directive 2012/19/EU to be recycled or dismantled to minimize its impact on the environment.

User has the choice to give his product to a competent recycling organization or to the retailer when he buys a new electrical electronic equipment.

The device complies with RF specifications when the device used at 5mm from your body.



Caution about high volume usage:

Warning:

Exposure to loud noise from any source for an extended period may affect your hearing.

Do not listen at high volume levels for long periods.

Turn the volume down if you can't hear people speaking near you.



FCC Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures-

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Warning: Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

European Union Compliance Statement:

Simbans declares that this equipment is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU



Great Britain Compliance Statement:

Simbans declares that this equipment is in compliance with CHAPTER 1 of the Radio Equipment Regulations 2017



Legal Notices:

Simbans and PicassoTab are the trademark of Simbans Limited in United States, other countries, or both.

Google, Android, Google Play, and other marks are trademarks of Google LLC

Other company, products or service marks may be trademarks or service marks of others.

DEUTSCHE

Wichtige Sicherheits- und Handhabungsinformationen

BATTERIE

Ein wiederaufladbarer Li-Ionen-Akku ist im Tablet installiert.

Versuchen Sie NICHT, den Tablet-Akku selbst zu ersetzen, da Sie den Akku beschädigen können, was zu Überhitzung, Überschwemmungen oder Verletzungen führen kann.

Entsorgen Sie die Tablette NICHT in einem Rausch.

Setzen Sie den Tablet-Akku NICHT einer Wärmequelle, direktem Sonnenlicht oder hohen Temperaturen aus.

Verwenden Sie nur das von uns bereitgestellte ORIGINAL-Netzteil, um den Tablet-Akku aufzuladen.

Wir empfehlen Ihnen, den Akku einmal im Monat vollständig zu entladen, wenn Sie Ihr Tablet nur gelegentlich verwenden

Der Lithium-Ionen-Akku in Ihrem Tablet sollte von einem autorisierten Dienstleister gewartet oder recycelt und separat vom Hausmüll recycelt oder entsorgt werden.

Entsorgen Sie die Batterie gemäß Ihren lokalen Umweltgesetzen und -vorschriften.

Vorsicht:

EXPLOSIONSGEFAHR, WENN DIE BATTERIE DURCH EINEN FALSCHEN TYP ERSETZT WIRD.

ENTSORGEN SIE GEBRAUCHTE BATTERIEN GEMÄSS DER ANLEITUNG

Recycling

Dieses Produkt trägt das selektive Sortiersymbol für Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE). Dies bedeutet, dass dieses Produkt gemäß der europäischen



Richtlinie 2012/19/EU gehandhabt werden muss, um recycelt oder demontiert zu werden, um seine Auswirkungen auf die Umwelt zu minimieren.

Der Benutzer hat die Wahl, sein Produkt einer kompetenten Recyclingorganisation oder dem Einzelhändler zu übergeben, wenn er ein neues elektronisches Gerät kauft.

Das Gerät entspricht den HF-Spezifikationen, wenn das Gerät 5 mm von Ihrem Körper entfernt verwendet wird.

Vorsicht bei hoher Volumennutzung:

Warnung:

Die Exposition gegenüber lauten Geräuschen aus jeder Quelle über einen längeren Zeitraum kann Ihr Gehör beeinträchtigen.

Hören Sie längere Zeit nicht bei hoher Lautstärke.

Verringern Sie die Lautstärke, wenn Sie Personen in Ihrer Nähe nicht hören können.



Konformitätserklärung der Europäischen Union:

Simbans erklärt, dass dieses Gerät der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht.



Rechtliche Hinweise:

Simbans und PicassoTab sind die Marken von Simbans Limited in den USA, anderen Ländern oder beiden.

Google, Android, Google Play und andere Marken sind Marken von Google LLC

Andere Firmen-, Produkt- oder Dienstleistungsmarken können Marken oder Dienstleistungsmarken anderer sein.

FRANCAIS

Informations Importantes sur la Sécurité et la Manipulation

Batterie

Une batterie Li-ion rechargeable est installée dans la tablette.

N'essayez PAS de remplacer la batterie de la tablette par vous-même, car vous risquez d'endommager la batterie, ce qui pourrait provoquer une surchauffe, une ré ou une blessure.

NE PAS jeter le comprimé dans un re.

N'exposez PAS la batterie de la tablette à une source de chaleur, à la lumière directe du soleil ou à une température élevée.

Utilisez uniquement l'adaptateur secteur ORIGINAL fourni par nous pour charger la batterie de la tablette.

Nous vous suggérons de vider complètement la batterie une fois par mois si vous n'utilisez votre tablette qu'occasionnellement

La batterie Li-ion de votre tablette doit être entretenue ou recyclée par un fournisseur de services agréé et doit être recyclée ou éliminée séparément des ordures ménagères.

Éliminez la batterie conformément aux lois et réglementations environnementales locales.

Prudence:
RISQUE D’EXPLOSION SI LA BATTERIE EST REMPLACÉE PAR UN TYPE INCORRECT.
ÉLIMINER LES PILES USAGÉES CONFORMÉMENT AUX INSTRUCTIONS

Recyclage
Ce produit porte le symbole de tri sélectif des déchets d’équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE). Cela signifie que ce produit doit être manipulé conformément à la directive européenne 2012/19/UE afin d’être recyclé ou démantelé afin de minimiser son impact sur l’environnement.
L’utilisateur a le choix de donner son produit à un organisme de recyclage compétent ou au détaillant lorsqu’il achète un nouvel équipement électronique électrique.
L’appareil est conforme aux spécifications RF lorsque l’appareil est utilisé à 5 mm de votre corps.

Attention à l’utilisation d’un volume élevé :
Avertissement:
L’exposition à un bruit fort provenant de n’importe quelle source pendant une période prolongée peut affecter votre audition.
N’écoutez pas à des niveaux de volume élevés pendant de longues périodes.
Baissez le volume si vous n’entendez pas les gens parler près de chez vous.

Déclaration de conformité de l’Union européenne :
Simbans déclare que cet équipement est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE

Mentions légales :
Simbans et PicassoTab sont la marque commerciale de Simbans Limited aux États-Unis, dans d’autres pays ou les deux.
Google, Android, Google Play et d’autres marques sont des marques commerciales de Google LLC
D’autres marques de société, de produits ou de services peuvent être des marques de commerce ou des marques de service d’autrui.

ITALIANO

Informazioni Importanti Sulla Sicurezza e Sulla Gestione

MUCCHIO
Una batteria ricaricabile agli ioni di litio è installata nel tablet.
NON provare a sostituire la batteria del tablet da solo, in quanto potrebbe danneggiare la batteria, il che potrebbe causare surriscaldamento, re- o lesioni.
NON scartare la compressa in un re.
NON esporre la batteria del tablet a una fonte di calore, alla luce solare diretta o a temperature elevate.
Utilizzare solo l'adattatore di alimentazione ORIGINALE fornito da noi per caricare la batteria del tablet.

Ti consigliamo di scaricare completamente la batteria una volta al mese se usi il tablet solo occasionalmente.
La batteria agli ioni di litio del tablet deve essere mantenuta o riciclata da un fornitore di servizi autorizzato e deve essere riciclata o smaltita separatamente dai rifiuti domestici.
Smaltire la batteria in conformità con le leggi e le normative ambientali locali.

Cautela:
RISCHIO DI ESPLOSIONE SE LA BATTERIA VIENE SOSTITUITA CON UN TIPO ERRATO.
SMALTIRE LE BATTERIE USATE SECONDO LE Istruzioni.

Riciclaggio
Questo prodotto reca il simbolo della cernita selettiva dei rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE). Ciò significa che questo prodotto deve essere manipolato in conformità con la Direttiva Europea 2012/19/UE per poter essere riciclato o smantellato al fine di ridurre al minimo il suo impatto sull'ambiente.
L'utente ha la possibilità di donare il suo prodotto a un'organizzazione di riciclaggio competente o a un rivenditore al momento dell'acquisto di nuove apparecchiature elettroniche elettriche.
Il dispositivo è conforme alle specifiche RF quando il dispositivo viene utilizzato a 5 mm dal corpo.

Fare attenzione a utilizzare un volume elevato:
Avvertimento:
L'esposizione a rumori forti provenienti da qualsiasi fonte per un lungo periodo di tempo può influire sull'udito.
Non ascoltare a livelli di volume elevati per lunghi periodi di tempo.
Abbassa il volume se non riesci a sentire le persone che parlano vicino a te.

Dichiarazione di conformità dell'Unione Europea:
Simbans dichiara che questa apparecchiatura è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE

Note Legal:
Simbans e PicassoTab sono marchi di Simbans Limited negli Stati Uniti, in altri paesi o in entrambi.
Google, Android, Google Play e altri marchi sono marchi di Google LLC
Altri marchi di società, prodotti o servizi possono essere marchi o marchi di servizio di altri.

ESPANOL

Información Importante Sobre Seguridad y Manejo

MONTÓN
Una batería recargable de iones de litio está instalada en la tableta.
NO intente reemplazar la batería de la tableta usted mismo, ya que puede dañar la batería, lo que puede causar sobrecalentamiento, re- o lesiones.

NO deseche el comprimido en un re.
NO exponga la batería de su tableta a una fuente de calor, luz solar directa o altas temperaturas.
Utilice solo el adaptador de corriente ORIGINAL proporcionado por nosotros para cargar la batería de la tableta.
Le recomendamos que agote completamente la batería una vez al mes si solo usa la tableta ocasionalmente.
La batería de iones de litio de la tableta debe ser mantenida o reciclada por un proveedor de servicios autorizado y debe reciclarse o eliminarse por separado de los desechos domésticos.
Deseche la batería de acuerdo con las leyes y regulaciones ambientales locales.

Cautela:
RIESGO DE EXPLOSIÓN SI LA BATERÍA SE REEMPLAZA CON UN TIPO INCORRECTO.
DESECHE LAS BATERÍAS USADAS DE ACUERDO CON LAS INSTRUCCIONES.

Reciclaje
Este producto lleva el símbolo de la clasificación selectiva de residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE). Esto significa que este producto debe manipularse de acuerdo con la Directiva Europea 2012/19/UE para ser reciclado o desmontado con el fin de minimizar su impacto en el medio ambiente.
Tiene la opción de donar su producto a una organización de reciclaje o minorista competente al comprar nuevos equipos electrónicos eléctricos.
El dispositivo cumple con las especificaciones de RF cuando el dispositivo se utiliza a 5 mm del cuerpo.

Tenga cuidado de usar un volumen alto:
Advertencia:
La exposición a ruidos fuertes de cualquier fuente durante un largo período de tiempo puede afectar la audición.
No escuche a niveles de volumen altos durante largos períodos de tiempo.
Baja el volumen si no puedes escuchar a las personas hablando cerca de ti.

Declaración de conformidad de la Unión Europea:
Simbans declara que este equipo cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE

Avisos Legales:
Simbans y PicassoTab son marcas comerciales de Simbans Limitad en los Estados Unidos, otros países o ambos.
Google, Android, Google Play y otras marcas comerciales son marcas comerciales de Google LLC
Otras marcas comerciales de empresas, productos o servicios pueden ser marcas comerciales o marcas de servicio de otros.

FCC Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer could void your authority to operate this equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Specific Absorption Rate (SAR) information:

This Tablet meets the government’s requirements for exposure to radio waves. The guidelines are based on standards that were developed by independent scientific organizations through periodic and thorough evaluation of scientific studies. The standards include a substantial safety margin designed to assure the safety of all persons regardless of age or health. FCC RF Exposure Information and Statement the SAR limit of USA (FCC) is 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: Tablet has also been tested against this SAR limit. This device was tested for typical body-worn operations with the back of the Tablet kept 0mm from the body. To maintain compliance with FCC RF exposure requirements, use accessories that maintain an 0mm separation distance between the user’s body and the back of the Tablet. The use of belt clips, holsters and similar accessories should not contain metallic components in its assembly. The use of accessories that do not satisfy these requirements may not comply with FCC RF exposure requirements, and should be avoided.